

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34901/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in SA No.1610/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings may go on. However,
the Court may not pass a final decree.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master