

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34901/2011

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28867 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr MSM Asai Thambi, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34901/2011

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as inspite of specific direction, no steps have been taken for furnishing the fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 9,10,18,19 and 21.

SLP(C) NO.28867/2012

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as inspite of specific direction on the last date, no steps taken against respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 11 and 19 to 23.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj