

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34901/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in SA No.1610/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Asai Thambi,Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to furnish fresh
address of unserved respondent Nos.18,19 and 21 and also to take
steps to complete service on unserved respondents.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master