

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34901/2011

S.GAJAGANAPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.Kannan,Adv.
Mr. S.Nagarajan,Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji,Adv.for
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. D.Zubain Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nearly about a year, two weeks' time was granted by order dated April 30, 2013 to learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the correct addresses of respondent nos. 6 and 18. But the needful has not been done so far. Therefore, the petition against them shall stand rejected.

Post the matter before an appropriate Bench for necessary orders.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER