

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28867/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2011
in SA No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

The Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, one week's time is granted to
comply with the Office Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER