

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 28867/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2011 in SA No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court Judicature at Madras)

SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Msm. Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Ms. Kumari Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that Respondent No. 7 herein is also Respondent No. 6 in the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 34901 of 2011 and has already been served in the said petition.

However, as a precautionary measure, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve Respondent No. 7 and also Respondent no. 19 through district court as Respondent No. 19 is not served so far.

(Rashi Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master