

CHAMBER MATTERS

Listed on:10.05.2016

Court No.:13

Item No.:41

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28867 OF

2012

WITH

INTRODUCTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for C/Delay in filing of SLP)

Shankar

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

S. Rathinasababathy & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ho'ble Court on 5th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"It has been stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that Respondent No. 7 herein is also Respondent No. 6 in the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 34901 of 2011 and has already been served in the said petition.

However, as a precautionary measure, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve Respondent No. 7 and also Respondent no. 19 through district court as Respondent No. 19 is not served so far."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, **Counsel for the Petitioner has not taken any fresh step to serve on respondent Nos. 7 and 19 so far. Hence, notice could not be issued.**

The default of the Advocate for Petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judges-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac

