

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.28867
OF 2012**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shankar ...Petitioner
-Versus-
S. Rathinasababathy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th August, 2016, when the
following Order was passed:-

"Application for substitution
of legal representatives of deceased
respondent no.1 has not been filed.
Be filed within two weeks time, if
otherwise permissible and so advised.
Registry to process thereafter.

Respondent no.10 has already
filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent
no.2 despite due service.

SLP against respondent nos. 7
and 19 has already been dismissed.

Registry to mention the
status of the counter affidavit filed
on behalf of the remaining
respondents in the next office
report.

List again on 6.10.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner
has not filed application for substitution to bring on
record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent no. 1 so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 and 10 are represented by Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 10 only. Respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 8, 9, 11 to 18 and 20 to 23 are represented by Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate but he has not filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of any respondent so far.

Service stands complete on all the respondents on record.

The matter is listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

