

BITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34901/2011  
S.GAJAGANAPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 28867/2012  
(With appln. (S)for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)  
Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. R. SetiaMr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity for filing application for substitution of  
Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 if so desired and otherwise  
permissible under law within three weeks; time and Registry to  
process under Rules thereafter.

Respondent nos. 2-5,7-17,19-23 have already filed counter  
affidavit.

Special Leave Petition against respondent nos. 6 and 18 had  
already been dismissed vide order of the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers  
dated 07.04.2014.

List again on 12.04.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar