

LISTED ON 12.04.2017
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 01
ITEM NO. 03

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 34901
of 2011 AND 28867 OF 2012**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. Gajaganapathy ...Petitioner

Versus

S. Rathinasababathy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar Court on 20th March, 2017, when the following Order was passed:-

"Last opportunity for filing application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 1 if so desired and otherwise permissible under law within three weeks' time and Registry to process under Rules thereafter.

Respondent nos. 2-5,7-17,19-23 have already filed counter affidavit.

Special Leave Petition against respondent nos. 6 and 18 had already been dismissed vide order of the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers dated 07.04.2014.

List again on 12.04.2017."

It is submitted that in view of the above order counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution of proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1 till date.

It is submitted that there are twenty-three respondents. Respondent Nos. 2-5, 7-17, 19-23 are represented by Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

...2/-

Special Leave Petition against respondent Nos. 6 and 18 have been rejected vide the Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th April, 2014. Remarks has been given in the Cause title.

SLP(C) NO. 28867 of 2012

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has already been updated for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate
Mr. S. R. Setia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac