

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28867/2012

SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY(DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 03-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. M.S.M. Asaithambi, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTwo weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
petitioner to comply with the office report.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER