

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34901/2011

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.113786/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28867/2012 (XII)

(IA NO.97329/2017-IMPLEADING PARTY)

Date : 09-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, AORMr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. MSM Asaithambi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 113786/2017 & 97329/2017 are allowed.

Since the legal representative of Respondent No.1, in both the petitions, have been impleaded (on the applications filed by the legal representative of Respondent No.1 itself), no separate orders are required to be passed in the application(s) for substitution filed by the petitioner, which is/are pointed out to be defective.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR