

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34901/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2011 in SA No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY (DEAD) THR LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28867/2012 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012)

Date : 04-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. Asai Thambai, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. C. Kamaan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shripradha Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacations since there is possibility of a settlement.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER