

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34901/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2011 in SA No. 1610/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY (DEAD) THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28867/2012 (XII)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Ramalingam, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. MSM. Asai Thambi, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Sripradha Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dansih Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters on 7th December, 2018.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(ANJU DUA)
COURT MASTER