

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 652/2019

S.GAJAGANAPATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RATHINASABABATHY (DEAD) THR LRS AND ORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 653/2019 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 02-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Sathyanarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.  
Mr. Atul sharma, Adv.  
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 02.03.2023.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties shall file a complete genealogy of the parties as well as short written submissions and the case laws on which they seek to place reliance.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)